## **ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL**

## **COMMITTEES AGENDA**

Introductories filed through March 7, 2022 for the March 15, 2022 Regular Council Meeting

#### **FINANCE COMMITTEE**

#### THURSDAY, MARCH 10, 2022 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. 90	Amending the 2021-22 Budget to fund Violence Prevention Services
Int. No. 91	Resolution approving an appointment to the Board of Directors of Action for a Better Community, Inc.
*Int. No. 116	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with CypherWorx, Inc. for online employee training
*Int. No. 118	Authorizing an agreement with General Code, LLC for indexing Council Proceedings

## NEIGHBORHOOD & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

## THURSDAY, MARCH 10, 2022 AT 4:10 P.M.

Int. No. 92	Authorizing the sale of real estate
Int. No. 93	Authorizing the lease of a portion of 18 Wren Street
URA-2	Resolution approving the Rochester Urban Renewal Agency 2022- 23 Annual Budget, Performance Measures for 2022, and Performance Measures Report for 2021
Int. No. 94	Local Law to prohibit eviction without a Certificate of Occupancy or good cause
*Int. No. 112	Local Law modifying the Abatement of Nuisances law with regard to cannabis offenses

#### PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

## THURSDAY, MARCH 10, 2022 AT 4:20 P.M.

Int. No. 95 Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for the Rundel Memorial Library Exterior Building Envelope Repairs

Int. No. 96	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for the Erie Harbor Enhancements Phase II project
Int. No. 97	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,250,000 Bonds of said City to finance the costs of the Erie Harbor Enhancements Phase II project
Int. No. 98	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for the 2022 Annual Parking Garage Repair & Reconstruction Project
Int. No. 99	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for the Durand Eastman Beach Site Improvements project
Int. No. 100	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for the Genesee Firehouse HVAC Upgrades and Window Replacement Project
Int. No. 101	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for the Maplewood Nature Center
Int. No. 102	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$4,503,000 Bonds of said City to finance the Milling and Resurfacing Project on Chestnut Street (East Broad Street to East Main Street), East Avenue (East Main Street to Alexander Street), and North Goodman Street (Peck Street to Bay Street and Clifford Avenue to City Line)

Int. No. 103	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing
	the issuance of \$233,000 Bonds of said City to finance water
	service improvements associated with the Milling and Resurfacing
	Project on Chestnut Street (East Broad Street to East Main
	Street), East Avenue (East Main Street to Alexander Street), and
	North Goodman Street (Peck Street to Bay Street and Clifford
	Avenue to City Line)

Int. No. 104 Authorizing an agreement for the Milling & Resurfacing Project on Chestnut Street (East Broad Street to East Main Street), East Avenue (East Main Street to Alexander Street), and North Goodman Street (Peck Street to Bay Street and Clifford Avenue to City Line)

Int. No. 105 Authorizing agreements relating to the construction and maintenance of Resiliency and Economic Development Initiative projects

Int. No. 106Amending the Official Map by abandoning a portion of the Chace<br/>Street right-of-way<br/>**p.m., after the March 10, 2022 Committees Meeting**)

Int. No. 107 Authorizing agreements, appropriating funds, and amending the 2021-22 Budget for the Cemeteries Records Management Project

## **PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE**

#### THURSDAY, MARCH 10, 2022 AT 4:40P.M.

Int. No. 108	Authorizing an agreement for the provision of prescription medication for firefighters injured on the job
Int. No. 109	Authorizing an agreement for online reporting of transactions conducted at pawnbrokers, secondhand dealers, and scrap yards
*Int. No. 113	Authorizing an agreement for bail credit card services
*Int. No. 117	Amending Ordinance No. 2022-35 in relation to Investigations Case Management Software

## **RECREATION & HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE**

#### THURSDAY, MARCH 10, 2022 AT 4:45 P.M.

Int. No. 110	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the County of
	Monroe to provide recreation and youth development programming

Int. No. 111 Authorizing agreements and amending the 2021-22 Budget for spay and neuter services

## **COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE**

## THURSDAY, MARCH 10, 2022 AT 4:50 P.M.

*Int. No. 114	Resolution confirming the appointment of the Budget Director		
*Int. No. 115	Resolution confirming the appointment of the Director of Finance		

# **ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE**